502634062 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINER ESCHBACH	12/18/2013
RAJA BALA	01/09/2014
SAURABH PRABHAT	01/02/2014
MICHAEL R. FURST	12/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14154519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 **Phone**: 412.391.2486

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: XEROX CORPORATION C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20130261USNP/106681.41501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. SINGER
	PAIENI

502634062 REEL: 031962 FRAME: 0081

Signature:	/James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111/
Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=executed_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031962 FRAME: 0082

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DOCUMENT DATA USING AUGMENTED REALITY MARKER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),which Application:

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed onas App claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appli 	olication Number, cation(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beh representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exc Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territoric patents, design registrations and publications obtain	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), lusive right, title and interest in the Application and the es, and all foreign countries, including all applications, and or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority aties, and any provisional applications for which priority
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fo agree to execute all papers and take all act requested by Xerox; and 	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ions necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already 18 Dec 2015
Reiner Eschbach	DATE
Raja Bala	DATE
Sauraigh Praibhat Michael R. Furst	DATE 18 DEZ ZUVZ DATE
	DATE

DATE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "I entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROL AUGMENTED REALITY MARKER (the "Application" "Invention(s)"),which Application:	LING ACCESS TO DOCUMENT DATA USING
 ☒ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on as Application ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	cation Number ition(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	f of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclu-invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories patents, design registrations and publications obtainerights under all present or future conventions and treating claimed in the Application; and	sive right, title and interest in the Application and the , and all foreign countries, including all applications, d or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority
requested by Xerox; and	all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; ign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith ication Number on this Assignment, if not already
I Rale	DATE 9 JAN 2014 DATE
Saurabh Prabhat	DATE
Michael R. Furst	DATE

DATE

DATE

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTRO AUGMENTED REALITY MARKER (the "Application" Invention(s)"), which Application:	
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as App claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applic 	lication Number, cation(s) No(s). / filed ,
	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excl Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territorie patents, design registrations and publications obtain	s, and all foreign countries, including all applications,
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for (3) agree to execute all papers and take all active requested by Xerox; and 	re all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Reiner Eschbach	DATE
Raja Bala	DATE
Saureth Prethet	2 Jan 2014
Saurabh Prabhat	DATE
Michael R. Furst	DATE
	DATE

Page 1 of 1

DATE

ACTIVE 23351467v1 12/02/2013